NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2011 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

Chair: Brad Wisler

1. <u>Ordinance 11-13</u> To Amend Title 10 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Wastewater" (Wastewater Rate Adjustment)

Asked to Attend: Patrick Murphy, Director of Utilities Department Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director, Engineering, Utilities Department Angie Steeno, Crowe Horwath

2. Ordinance 11-14 An Ordinance Concerning the Construction of Additions and Improvements to the Sewage Works of the City of Bloomington, Indiana; The Current Refunding by the City of Its Sewage Works Revenue Bonds of 1999, Series A; The Funding of Sewage Works Reserve Funds and Reimbursements to the City; Authorizing the Issuance of Sewage Works Revenue and Refunding Revenue Bonds for Such Purposes; Providing for the Collection, Segregation and Distribution of the Revenues of the Sewage Works and the Safeguarding of the Interests of the Owners of Said Sewage Works Revenue and Refunding Revenue Bonds; Other Matters Connected Therewith, Including the Issuance of Notes in Anticipation of Bonds; And Repealing Ordinances Inconsistent Herewith

Asked to Attend: Patrick Murphy, Director of Utilities Department Mike Bengtson, Assistant Director, Engineering, Utilities Department Angie Steeno, Crowe Horwath

3. <u>Ordinance 11-20</u> To Amend Title 7 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Animals" Re: To Amend Provisions Regarding the Permitting of Small Flocks of Chickens in Certain Residential Districts

Sponsors: Councilmember Isabel Piedmont-Smith Councilmember Dave Rollo

4 <u>Ordinance 11-21</u> To Amend Title 2 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Administration and Personnel" – Re: Amending Chapter 2.04 Entitled "Common Council" to Remove Requirement that Legislation be Referred to the Committee of the Whole

Sponsors:	Councilmember Steve Volan
	Councilmember Isabel Piedmont-Smith
	Councilmember Dave Rollo
	Councilmember Brad Wisler

5. <u>Ordinance 11-22</u> To Amend Title 2 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Administration and Personnel" – Re: Amending Chapter 2.04 Entitled "Common Council" to Establish and Clarify Scheduling Policies for Council Committees

Sponsors:	Councilmember Steve Volan
	Councilmember Isabel Piedmont-Smith
	Councilmember Dave Rollo
	Councilmember Brad Wisler

6. <u>Resolution 11-16</u> To Establish a Slate of Standing Committees of the Bloomington Common Council

Sponsors: Councilmember Steve Volan Councilmember Isabel Piedmont-Smith Councilmember Dave Rollo Councilmember Brad Wisler